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Our sponsors, Vital Equipment Itd. will be on hand with their Motorsport
UK/HSCC/HFF - approved Carless Racing Fuels to suit your car. They
will have a stock of their line of Helmets, HANS devices and Race Suits
and more. All discounted (to us). They are offering a Paddock
fitting/advice service for HANS purchasers by trained personnel. For
their range go to https://www.vitalequipment.co.uk/

Pre Donington Instructions

Drivers Meeting at 11.30 am folks, before then, here’s the qualifying list.
Marshals will show you to your positions.

Remember, there’ll be some of us bedding brakes, cars and themselves
in. To the serious ones who have been out to play — look after those that
haven't.



Car no.

7

1

64
36
37
21
17
89
76
70
42
58
88
20
96
41
27
50
77
82
46
47
93
2

11
51
99
32
18

Winkelmann WDF2
Jamun T2
Merlyn Mk20A
Merlyn Mk20
Jamun T2
Merlyn Mk20
Lola T202
Merlyn Mk11/17
Merlyn Mk20A
Elden Mk8
Alexis Mk14
Brabham BT21
Crossle 16F
Merlyn Mk20
Lola T204
Palliser WDF3
Lotus 61

Merlyn MK11A
Palliser WDF1
Lotus 51A
Cooper Chinook
Elden Mk8/10
Titan Mk6
Lotus 61

Macon MR8
Lotus 31

Merlyn Mk11a
Lotus 61
Ginetta G18B

Qualifying (based on ability and last year’s results)

Jackson, Cameron
Stutley, Linton
Tusting, Benjamin
Smith, Rob
Nuthall, William
Drybrough, Ross
Morris, Brian
Pearson, Ted
Livingston, Pierre
Stanzl, Daniel

Flanagan, Cormac

Grant Peterkin, Michael

Stuart, Chris
Stanzl, Kevin
Ross, Antony
Unsworth, Paul
Dixon, Dick
Roberts, John
Sharples, Christopher
Penson, Lee
Dix, Stuart
Hanjoul, Louis
Ernst, Rudolf
Langridge, Andy
Mansell, Stephen
Lawson, Kit
Arden, Nicholas
Adams, Nigel

Cowing, William

Position.

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29



Ross's Class-Based Series, Sponsored by Worthing
Implant Centre.

WORTHING IMPLANT CENTRE

| have had great response, which has allowed me to refine the four Classes for the
HFF Series Cup. | just want to point out again, it is not a rival Championship, as was
inferred in the last newsletter, but aimed as a bit of fun to make a few mini-races
"within the main race".

The first lot of Trophies have arrived for Donington, and they look great.

If anyone is not happy
racing in the Class | have
them entered into, it would
be hugely helpful if they
could let me know before
we get to Donington.

Also, if anyone wishes to
opt-out completely, that's
totally fine too, but | need to
know in advance.

The preferred method of contact would be by email and my email is as follows.
rossdrybrough@yahoo.co.uk It'll take a few races to get this all sorted and
organised properly (as I've never done anything like this before!), so please bear with
me. | think it should add renewed interest to more of our drivers up and down the
grid, regardless of their ability, and | hope my idea works out.

See you all at Donington,

Ross



HFF Classes for Series Competitors Cup.
(Some drivers have already self-selected and the rest are based on 2018 results.)

Fittipaldi (Previous HFF Race Winners)

Max Bartell
Callum Grant
Cameron Jackson
Ben Mitchell

Sam Mitchell
Michael O’Brien
Nelson Rowe
Benn Simms
Richard Tarling

Hunt Class. (You should be in this Class if you can regularly finish inside the

top 10.)

Ross Drybrough
Dan Eagling
Cormac Flanagan
Gislian Genecand
Mads Graveson
Stuart Kestenbaum
Pierre Livingston
Brian Morris

Tiff Needell

Will Nuthall
Ted Pearson
Clive Richards
Rob Smith
Danny Stanzl
Linton Stuteley
Ed Thurston
Ben Tusting
Matt Wrigley

Scheckter Class (This Class if you would expect to finish regularly between

10t and 18th.)

Tim Brise

Matthew Dunne

Glenn Eagling

Michael Grant-Peterkin
Stephen Greenwood
John Hayes-Harlow
Pierre Lombardi

Alex Meek

Peter Park

John Roberts

Anthony Ross
Kevin Stanzl
Chris Stuart
Harvey Sykes
Paul Unsworth
Michael Wales
Andy Wiggins
David Wild




Senna Class (This Class if you would normally expect to finish around 18%" or
above, with a full grid.)

Nick Arden Stephen King
Rachel Arnold James Lovett
Roger Arnold Andrew Mansell
Bill Cowing Stephen Mansell
Jean-Michel Clerc Phil Nelson
Stuart Dix Lee Penson

Dick Dixon Michael Rasper
John Emery Michael Ritchings
Rudolf Ernst Chris Sharples
John Evans John Slack
Stephen Greenwood Matthew Sturmer
Louis Hanjoul Greg Thornton
lan Jeary Michael Wales
Robs Lamplough Kelvin Williams
Alison Langridge

NOTE: If your name is not yet on the above list of names, | apologise.
I’m sure you’ll have a better idea than me where you will fit within the grid, and
which Class will be most suited to you.

To form these Classes, | have only used 2018 results for reference, and not
used any historic results. A number of our previously regular drivers have not
been included in the list because they did not race last year ( Rob Wainwright,
James Buckton, Robert Tusting etc).

We will have some new drivers to accommodate, and I’m sure there will be
some drivers returning to race with us in 2019.

We’ll figure out who goes where on a race-by-race basis, but | will need to
know,at the very latest, after qualifying, so that | can get the Classes organised
before the actual race takes place.



